# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



FRIENDS OF FAITH, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### **Article I**

The name of the corporation is: FRIENDS OF FAITH, INC.

## **Article II**

The principal place of business address: P. O. BOX 37242 JACKSONVILLE, FL. US 32221

The mailing address of the corporation is:

P. O. BOX 37242 JACKSONVILLE, FL. US 32221

## **Article III**

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

WORLDWIDE PRAYING MINISTRY REACHING MEMBERS VIA MAIL. MEMBERS WILL VOLUNTEER IN COMMUNITIES AND PROVIDING SUPPORT TO NEEDY ORGANIZATIONS FROM DONATIONS.

## Article IV

The manner is which directors are elected or appointed is: DIRECTORS WERE APPOINTED BY PRESIDENT

#### Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

REAZONDA GRAY 10248 MANORVILLE DRIVE JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32221 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N03000002001 FILED March 06, 2003 Sec. Of State

Registered Agent Signature: REAZONDA GRAY

#### Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

REAZONDA GRAY 10248 MANORVILLE DRIVE JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221

Incorporator Signature: REAZONDA GRAY

#### **Article VII**

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P REAZONDA GRAY 10248 MANORVILLE DRIVE JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32221 US

Title: VP SHEILA ROBERTSON 2801 NW 60TH AVENUE, APT 151 SUNRISE, FL. 33313 US

Title: TRES YOLONDA JACKSON 8830 FLICKER ROAD TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32305 US

Title: SEC YOLONDA JACKSON 8830 FLICKER ROAD TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32305 US